PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3365688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJESH MANOHAR DIGHDE	09/20/2010
BERNIE SCHULTZ	09/20/2010
NIGEL KEAM	09/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14719741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a few number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330289.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE POLANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Polance/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (inventors to MS, from parent) 330289.04#page1.tif source=Assignment (inventors to MS, from parent) 330289.04#page2.tif

PATENT 503319069 REEL: 035698 FRAME: 0691

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 330289.01

have invented subject matter ("INVENTIO application entitled "RUGGEDIZED DISPLAY will be filed without this chereby authorizes, and receive the Law and Corporate Affa Microsoft Way, Redmond, Vocustomer number 69316, to 12/889212 filed 12/889212 filed 19/23/2010 filing date, when known;	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of airs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Washington 98052, who are associated with o insert here in parenthesis (Application No; divided the was given Application No;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enemality and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents applications, in and for the United State ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consider acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instanting and prosecution of the APPLICATION	struments and documents required for the FION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for herefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
Rono	09/20/2010
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rajesh Manohar Dighde	Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>330289.01</u>

9/20/10 Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
9/20/2010

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Nigel Keam